
INDEX REGISTER OF MARRIAGES - INDEXED IN
NAME OF WOMAN — Lexington County, S. C

1W" To locate names, 'open at SURNAME INITIAL TAB and refer to Buff Sub-Index sheet for page reference.
Manufactured and Sold by The H. L. Bryan Company, Columbia, S. C. ;
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LICENSE

NUMBER

16871

16?86

._. 16653

.... 17425

_ 1.7006.. ._

_ .17278 ...

16703

17039

.16659

17376 .

17H9

.17301;

.__. 17̂ 61

17312

..17852

- 179S9

17735

17934.

17740

151 B

282 B.......

. 24_9_B ..

.562 B

... 769. a

. ...333 B

876 B

877 B

sal* B

1022 B

1254 B

.. . 1323 B

1

NAME and RESIDENCE of WOMAN
SURNAME

(ENTER ON BLUE LINE)

-Hodge .

Hoots

Holmes

ftolt

Holman

Hodge

Holland

Hoi ley

Holloway

GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE

_3<ina_JYU. ... ..
Asheville, W.C.
LaVe rne H.

Bonnie 111,
Inez

Cayce, S. C.

Helen _

Columbia, S. C.

_Bessie P..

Columbia, .3. C.
Carrie Lee

Manning , S. C.
Helen

Tarbor, N. C.
Clara Josep&iine

Columbia, S. C.

Lirtha
Long_ Island, N.Y.

Hook Jo Ann
i - . . . _ . -

West Columbia, S

Holliday

Hollingsworth

Hogan. ...

Ho ov e r*

ri off man

Hoffman

Hook

•ttook

Hook

Holcombe

Hodge

Hogan

Holmes

Homan

Holmes

Hoffman

Hoffman

Holstein

Hook

Hodges

Hodges . . .

Johnnie Mae
Columbia, S. C.

£iula

Asheville. N.C.

Mary R-
Columbia, S. C.

Emily Ann
[Columbia, S. C.

Bonnie

Swansea, S. C.

Sammie
Columbia, S. C.

Inez

West Columbia, S
Betty Lee
Lexington, S. °*

•^uni ce

West Columbia, S.

•J-na Rose

r?ree nvi lie, S. C
Martha Alice

Columbia, S. C-

Prances . . .
Columbia, S. C-

Annette

Lexington, S. C.

Louise S.

Ka lama zoo. Mich

Jessie Mae
West Columbia, S.

-kouise

Nolrth, S.C.

Leitha

North, S. C.

June D-

Batesburg, S. C.

Helen L.
West Columbia, S

Marian

Norfolk, Va.

.Garnett B.
Olarifi Fill, Va.

NAME and RESIDENCE of MAN
SURNAME

(ENTER ON BLUE LINE)

Bias

Carroll

Aiken

Robinson

Graham

Mi to hum

Beach

Hampton_

Adger

Pou
C.

Jefferson-

Moseley

__She.a.ly

Muller

Laws on

Rhodes

Corley

C.
Ray

Cromer

c.
Smith

Padgett

S.hipp..

...Dreher.. ..

Morton

Smith
C.

Jeff coat

Jeffcoat

Hall.

Fa Haw
c.
McPad^en

Fralin

GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE

George M.
Ft .<Jackson,S.C-

Ke-nneth M.

Ft. Jackson, S.C.
Clarence

Cayce, S. C.

Chester

Tallulah, La.

Joe L.

Ft. Jackson, S.

Rubin

Manning, S. C-
Herbert, Jr.

Tarbor, N.C.

Willie James

St.Petersburg_,Pl

Amber

Leesville, S. C.

"'"homas B.

Worth, S. C.

Daniel
Columbia, S. C.

Anthony T. , Jr.

Columbia, S.C.

. ..Willie E.
Lexington, S. C.

James W.
1 Walhalla, S. C.

James William

Pelion, S. C.

Clinton J,
^anchester, N . C -

W. L.

West Cola., S .C '

Harold G'
N.Charleston, S.C

Carlton R.

West Cola., S.C.

Douglas A.^
Memphis , T«nn .

James M.

Columbia, S. C-

.. Earl F. . . . . . .
Columbia, S. C.

Patrick.
Lexington, S .C .

John S.

Grand Rapids ,K$c

Jacob
Cayce, S. C-

^11 lard A.

Gaston, S. C.

Warren M.

Gaston, S. C.

Herman H.

Batesburg, S. C,

Ralph C.
West Cola., S.C.

HOSS M.
Columbia, S. C.

..Morton V-.
Union Hall, Va.

Age of
Man

Age of
Woman

32

34
20

20

3k
26

24.
18

39

3.29
28

18
21

18

.25
5.28

56
37
27
21

3.5.
22

.20

22

.21..

20

25
18

21

19
21

18

.54
49
23

.18
18
18
20

18
26

20

25
18

24
17
19

h.26

26
22

21

19

23
19
21

20

22

_19_

18
19

31.
•u

w
White

C
Colored

W

W

c.

c

W

W

W

c

c

W

c

W

w . .

W

W

W

W

W

W

H
W

W

W

c

W

c

W

W

w

W

W

.... w

1. Date Application Filed
2, Date License luued

Month

Jan

Jan

Jan

Mar

Mar

AprJ

Apr

Day

8

12

29

127

Year

19UU

19!̂

19UU

19UU

28| 1944

2

29

l A u g l 1

Aug.

Aug

Sep

Novj

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

Jun

-
-22,

.23)

9

Jk_

-

25

JLZ

^

|21|J

19Uk

19UU

19UU

19Ut<4

19UU

Wkk

19UU

19ii.lt

J^kk

JL945

19k$

_19| 19U5

_6_

iU

i -
Oct 20

19U5

191̂ 5

IQk^

Dec! 291 1945

_ Ja.n
Jan

May
May

Aug

Aug

Sep
Sep

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Dec

Dec

Apr
Apr

.Jun
Jun

_ 1 19U6
2 19U6

1U
JJ*
20

21

1U
21

17
18

.17
18
16
22

23
-2k
23
24
7
8

19U6
19U6

. 1946

19U6

19U6
19i|6

19U6
19U6
19i|6
19^6
1946
1946

1946
_19Wi

1947
1947

1947
1947

1. Date of Marriage
2. Date of Return

Month Day

Jan

Jan

Jan

. .Mar

Mar.

Apr

Apr

. Aug

Aug

Aug

8

.12

29

27

.28

.2_

29

1

Vear

1944

.1944

.1944

1944

. 1.944

...1944

1944

1944

24! !944
i

23 .1944

Sep. 9

Hov

Nov

1944

4 1944

25

Decj 1?

1944

1944

Janj 13) 1945

Febj 24

Ifer

Apr

Jun

Oct

"

26

1945

1945

6 | 1945

1.7J 1945

2oi 1945

r

. Jan 2. J.. 1946
Jan 2 194^

May
Sep

Aug

Aug

Sep
Sep

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

. .Jur
Jun

15! 1946
271 194?
21

21

1946
19U6

2JLJ.JL946
2\ 1946
18

21

18

21

24
30

24
?'[

8
8

1946

1946
1946
1946

..1946
1946

1946
_19k£

1947
19U7

BY WHOM MARRIED and TITLE

PLACE OF MARRIAGE

Sara R. Boozer
K. P. for S, C,
Lexington, S . C .

Sara R. Boozer
IST. P. for S. C."
Lexington, S. C*

Sara R. Boozer
IT. p. Tor S, C.
Lexington, S. C-

. .S.ara.R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C- '
Lexington, S. C*

Sara R. Soozer
p. P." for 'S C"
Lexington, S. 0

Sara R. Boozer
II. P. for S". "CV " "
Lexington, S. C.

Sara R. Boozei?
P. ?. for S, G.
Lexington, S. C.

Sara R. Boozer
P. P. for S, C-
Lexington, S. G-

Rev. A.A.Amaker.
Leesville, S. C"

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C-" '
Lexington, S. G.
Sara R. Boozer
N." "P. for S. C.
Lexington, S. C.

REMARKS
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Sara R Boozer Divorce granted by or^er of
1 p for S C |Legare Bates, Judge Sichland
Lexington, S. C. bounty Court . , *'eb.2li 1952

. .Rev. _ P. Clyde Helrr

Columbia, S. C.

.Sara R. Boozer
p. P. for S, C,
Lexi. no-ton, S. C.

Sara R. Boozer
W. P. for S. C..
T.ftyi ngtnn t S . ^
Sara R. Boozer
¥. P. for S. G-
Lexington, S. C-

Rev. A. M. Smith

Lexington, S. C.

Rev. Arthur. B. Obe
Lexington, S. C.

Rev. J. A. Keisler

West Columbia, S.

Rev. Arthur B.Ober
Lexiagton, S. C*

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S. G,-Liexinpton. S. C.

Rev. S.D.^ise
Lexington, S . C.

Rev. Apthur B.Obec

Lexington, S.C.

Sara R. Boozer
p. P. "for S C.
Lexington, S . C.
Rev. 1'hos .E.Hammor

Columbia, S. ^"

Rev. Thos . £. Hamn

Columbia, S. C.

Dr. P. 0. Lamorea^

Batesburg, S. C-

Sara R. Boozer
H. P. for S. C.
T,ex1 nn-fcnn 3 S C, .

Sara R. Boozer
TN. .F. for S C.
T.ftxi ne-ton. o .G"

3

ns chain

,Jr-_.
C.

s chain

no record of marriag>

Mother1 s consent
Carrie Lee Hiller

s chain

d

.ond

no record of marriage
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